of the Bank. There was no case of violation within the period 
under review. 

11	 Donations

As a part of our commitment to the development of host 
communities, the environment and broader economy 
within which we operate, across the Group, a total of 
N5,103,761,859(Five billion, One Hundred and three Million, 
Seven Hundred and Sixty One Thousand, Eight Hundred and 
Fifty Nine Naira Only) was given as grant to UBA Foundation 
during the 2020 financial year in support of various CSR 
initiatives.

UNITED BANK FOR AFRICA PLC   //  2020 ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 59

12 	 Employment and employees 

Employment of Physically Challenged Persons